

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Brighton Marine

In recognition of:

Your vital social services and efforts to end Veteran Homelessness, empowering local youth, and improving the city space of Brighton. We would like to thank you for your dedication and the resources you continuously provide to uniformed services members, retirees, Veterans, families, and the greater Boston community.

and We it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	